

## THE SOCIETY OF INDIANA PIONEERS 2024 HOOSIER HERITAGE SUMMER PILGRIMAGE

## "Behind the Scenes with the Indiana Historical Society" Special, exclusive opportunities at the Indiana History Center

# Friday, June 21, 2024, from 1:00 pm to 4:00 pm.

Price: \$25 per person; guests welcome Participants must provide their own transportation to: Indiana History Center, 450 W. Ohio Street in Indianapolis (parking in Indiana History Center lot ~ access from E. New York Street)

### Space is limited ~ maximum participants 35 RSVP Deadline is May 1, 2024

Gather by 1 pm at the welcome desk on main level. Optional: Enjoy pre-tour lunch at 11:30 am at Stardust Café, lower level; pay cashier at café (lunch not included in tour cost).

#### Join us for private, special opportunities with experts to savor:

- The Remnant Trust Collection, rare and treasured documents related to early Indiana and the founding of the nation. The special presentation will be by Spencer Ozburn, vice president at The Remnant Trust, a nonprofit that collects manuscripts and early published works related to individual liberty and human dignity.
- The Society of Indiana Pioneers collections. Our scrapbooks from the late 1930s and '40s as well as other artifacts that are housed at the History Center.
- Maps and documents related to the Old Northwest Territory.
- Exclusive "behind the scenes" looks at Indiana Historical Society exhibits. They will include "Resist: Stories of Resistance" about Hoosiers who resisted the KKK during the 1920s, and an upcoming exhibit about the Interurbans in Indiana. Interurbans were electric rail cars that took passengers across the state for more than 30 years beginning in the late 1890s. Indiana had one of the largest Interurban networks in the country.

For answers to questions, e-mail pilgrimage chairman Nelson Price at nelsonprice@earthlink.net or, for questions by phone and emergencies, call president Terri Gorney Lehman at 260-413-5671 (cell).

To make a reservation, mail the tear-off form and a check payable to:

The Society of Indiana Pioneers 140 North Senate Ave Indianapolis, IN 46204-2207

	×	-		-	×-
Name(s):					
		Phone #: (cell prefer	red):		
Address:					
Checks Only	# of reservations @ \$25 per	r person =	TOTAL		